Play Based Learning Term 3

K12 continue to enjoy engaging hands on play-
based learning opportunities linked to curricu-
lum. This week we have been exploring artefacts
from the past, character features of the Gruffalo
in Art, the lifecycle of a hen and dramatic play at
our corner store play shop weighing the mass of
food products! Thank you to our parent helpers,
Jen and Meekah, for assisting our sessions. Thank
you Mr Briscoe for bringing in your special bear
and Mrs B for your little lifecycle of the hen! Stay
tuned for more exciting play updates!
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School News

Learning Disposition

This week we are focusing on Confidence: |
make decisions and choices and describe
options.

P&C Meeting

Our P&C meeting will be held this Wednesday,
9th August, 6pm in the school hall. Hope to see
you there.

Lunch Order

Lunch orders are due IMMEDIATELY for
Thursday 10th August. Thanks to Mrs Settle for
organizing delicious mini cobb loaves.

School Photos

School Photos are MONDAY 21ST AUGUST.
Information has been sent home on how to
order. Students should wear full Winter uni-
form.

Dance for SPORT Term 3

In Term 3 we are attending Dance for sport at
Tamworth City Dance Academy, 1.30-2.30pm.
Students will be exploring a variety of forms of
dance. Parents may pick their children up after
dance.

Wk 4— Friday 11th August

Wk 5— Friday 18th August— NOT ON

Wk 6— Friday 25th August

Wk 7- Friday 1st September— NOT ON
Wk 8- Friday 8th September

Wk 9- Friday 15th September — NOT ON
Wk 10— Friday 22nd September
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Education Week Awards

Fallon Wellings— persistent effort and improved
achievement in reading

Roy McGowan— improvement in speech and vocabulary

Kaileb Geier— improved speech and application in key
learning areas

Alexis Barron— for always remaining on task, and for
huge improvement in her math skills

Phoebe Brown— always giving every task 100% effort

Kailah Frazer—approaching all learning tasks with
enthusiasm

Ayden Humphreys- always giving every task 100% effort
Nicholas Manauschek— enthusiasm for all learning

Cassidy Ryan— enthusiasm for all learning
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BOOK WEEK

Term 3 Week 6

Wed 23rd August g = *
10am Book Parade % l/

10.30 Book Fair

11lam Morning Tea

Thursday 24th August

Writing sessions with author Jacki French. Joined by

Currabubula Public School.

TRIVIA NIGHT

Save the date, SATURDAY, 2nd SEPTEMBER. The P&C

will host a trivia night at the Duri Hall. More infor-
mation will be coming soon.

MOONBI STEM Day

Please find attached notes and information for

MOONBI STEM Day.

Kindergarten Transition

During term 4 we will be holding our transition
program for 2024 kindergarten students. Please
contact our office for registration packs and more
information.

Dates and times are as follows:

Week 1-Thursday 12th October, 9-11 am
Week 2-Thursday 19th October, 9-11 am
Week 3-Thursday 26th October, 9-11 am
Week 4-Thursday 2nd November, 9-1.30 pm
Week 5-Thursday 9th November, 9-1.30 pm
Week 6- No transition

Week 7-Thursday 23rd November, 9-1.30 pm
Week 8-Thursday 30th November, 9-3 pm
Week 9-Thursday 7th December, 9-3 pm
Week 10- No transition

J
Kisdergarten... her | come!

Important Dates

Weds, 9th Aug—P&C Meeting @ 6pm
Mon, 14th Aug—K12 Calala Cottage
Fri 18th Aug— STEM Day at Moonbi PS
Mon, 21st Aug—School Photos

Wed 23 Aug- Book Fair and parade

Calendar

PR

Important Dates ‘ T

Dental Notes

Please return dental permission notes if you would
like your child to have a check up.

Spelling Bee

Congratulations to Nicholas, Fallon, Cassidy and Ben
for such an excellent effort at the Small Schools
Spelling Bee. Thank you for Blackville PS for hosting.

Painting

We have painters on school premises over the next
few weeks. They are here to paint classrooms and
some exteriors at Duri PS. This is part of the DoE

planned works. Each class will work from the library
whilst their classroom is being painted.

Book Fair

Attached is invitation to Book Fair to be held
Wednesday, 23rd Aug.



